Fred Meyer Group
880 FM Non-Food Grocery Products Invoice
Functional Group=GP
Applies to: Fred Meyer Group
Refer to Program & Requirements for Fred Meyer Non-Food/Jewelry Group for EDI Invoice Business & Technical Requirements at
Heading:
 Pos Id Segment Name Req Max Use Repeat Notes Usage

Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 G2701 91 Transportation Method/Type Code M ID 1/2 Must use
 G2702 206 Equipment Initial O AN 1/4 Used
 G2703 207 Equipment Number O AN 1/10 Used
 G2704 140 Standard Carrier Alpha Code C ID 2/4 Used
 G2705 387 Routing C AN 1/35 Used
G23 Terms of Sale Pos: 080 Max: 20
Heading - Optional
Loop: N/A Elements: 10
User Option (Usage): Must use
Notes:
Invoice must contain one and only one terms segment.
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 G2301 336 Terms Type Code M ID 2/2 Must use
 G2302 333 Terms Basis Date Code M ID 1/2 Must use
 G2303 282 Terms Start Date O DT 8/8 Used
 G2305 338 Terms Discount Percent O R 1/6 Used
 G2306 370 Terms Discount Due Date O DT 8/8 Used
 G2307 351 Terms Discount Days Due O N0 1/3 Used
 G2308 446 Terms Net Due Date C DT 8/8 Used
 G2309 386 Terms Net Days C N0 1/3 Used
 G2310 362 Terms Discount Amount O N2 1/10 Used
 G2315 3 Free Form Message O AN 1/60 Used
12/22/08
Fred Meyer Group
G25 F.O.B. Information Pos: 090 Max: 1
Heading - Optional
Loop: N/A Elements: 3
User Option (Usage): Used
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 G2501 146 Shipment Method of Payment M ID 2/2 Must use
 Code Name
 CC Collect
 PP Prepaid (by Seller)
 G2502 433 F.O.B. Point Code M ID 2/2 Must use
 G2503 434 F.O.B. Point O AN 1/30 Used
N1 Name Pos: 100 Max: 1
Heading - Mandatory
Loop: 0100 Elements: 4
User Option (Usage): Must use
Notes:
Invoice must include vendor ship-to (ST) and remit-to (RI) information.
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 N101 98 Entity Identifier Code M ID 2/3 Must use
 Code Name
 RI Remit To
 ST Ship To
 VN Vendor
 N102 93 Name C AN 1/60 Used
 N103 66 Identification Code Qualifier C ID 1/2 Used
 Code Name
 1 D-U-N-S Number, Dun & Bradstreet
 9 D-U-N-S+4, D-U-N-S Number with Four Character Suffix
 N104 67 Identification Code C AN 2/80 Used
N2 Additional Name Information Pos: 110 Max: 1
Heading - Optional
Loop: 0100 Elements: 2
User Option (Usage): Used
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 N201 93 Name M AN 1/60 Must use
 N202 93 Name O AN 1/60 Used
N3 Address Information Pos: 120 Max: 2
Heading - Optional
Loop: 0100 Elements: 2
User Option (Usage): Used
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 N301 166 Address Information M AN 1/55 Must use
 N302 166 Address Information O AN 1/55 Used
12/22/08
Fred Meyer Group
N4 Geographic Location Pos: 130 Max: 1
Heading - Optional
Loop: 0100 Elements: 4
User Option (Usage): Used
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 N401 19 City Name O AN 2/30 Used
 N402 156 State or Province Code O ID 2/2 Used
 N403 116 Postal Code O ID 3/15 Used
 N404 26 Country Code O ID 2/3 Used